Intel® Atom™ x5/x7 E39xx Processor series (Apollo Lake-I)
•	 Single, dual or quad core processor running @ up to 2.0 GHz
•	 4GB DDR3 memory with ECC
•	 Ultra HD 4K video output at 60 Hz
•	 Intel® Time Coordinated Computing Technology (TTC Technology)
•	 Intel® Trusted Execution Engine 3.0 (TXE 3.0) with Secure Boot
•	 Enhanced CPU cryptographic features (AED-NI, SHA-NI, RDRAND)
Cyclone® V Field Programmable Gate Array (FPGA) family

	 Vision SDK.
•	 Industrial control, Transport and low-power (SWaP) systems
Ordering Information VF370-P-F-S-E-U-V-D-A-S-M-R-C)
P: Processor (15, 30, 40, 50) 		  E3915 1-Core, E3930 2-Core, E3940/50 4-Core
F: FPGA HSSI Speed and 		  C= 3.125 Gbps, D= 6.144 Gbps
     Logic Resources (C, D)(7, 9) 		  7= 150K LEs, 9= 301K LEs
S: SATA SSD Size (32, 64)(S, M)		  32 or 64 GB, S= SLC, M= MLC Technology
E: External storage interface (S, U)	 S= SATA, U= USB3(B)
U: User Interface (I, M, U)		  I= I2C, M= MDIO, U= USB2
V: GPIO voltage (3, 5) 			  3= 3.3V, 5= 5V open-collector GPIOs
D: Display option (D, H, 0)		  D= Display Port, H= HDMI, 0=None (FMC IOs)
A: Audio option (A, 0)			  A= Digital Audio, 0=None (FMC IOs)
S: Serial (2x UARTs) (S, 0)(S, 0)		  S= RS485 UART, 0=None (FMC IOs)
M: Mechanics (A, C)(4, 5)(C, 0)		  Air(A) or Conduction(C) cooled, 4/5 HP front
	 4				    panel with (C) rear cover or without (0) rear cover
R: Ruggedness (1-4)(0, 1)		  Level (1-4), conformal coated(1) or un-coated(0)
C: Custom option
Standard air-cooled order code: VF370-P30-FC7-S32M-ES-UI-V5-DD-AA-SSS-
MA5C-R10
E3930 CPU, 150K LE FPGA & 3.125 Gbps HSSI, 32GB MLC SSD, external SATA, User
I2C, 5V GPIOs, Display port, Audio, 2x RS485, air-cooled 5HP with cover, level 1
un-coated
Block Diagram
The Cyclone® V FPGA with scalable
logic and DSP resources, combined
with external DDR3 memory, supports
algorithms with large memory size and
bandwidth requirements.
The high pin count (HPC) FMC connector
connects to the FPGA through a high-
speed serial interface (HSSI) and LVDS/
LVTTL signals. The optional FMC IO
connector routes 32 differential signals to
the P2 VPX connector for backplane- or
rear-IO functionality.
A configurable PCIe interface supports
different OpenVPX profiles at Gen 1
and Gen 2 speeds, allowing high data
throughput into, and out of the VF370. The
VF370 typically functions as a VPX system
controller (PCIe Root Complex), but can
also be a PCIe end-point module when
plugged into a non-system slot. When in
end-point mode, the VF370 implements
a non-transparent PCIe bridge (NTB) on
the backplane DP01 PCIe interface, while
still being the Root Complex on DP02.
This enables simultaneous Root Complex
and end-point operation for applications
requiring multiple SBC processing cards
or redundant system controllers.
The onboard SATA SSD (solid-state drive)
provides fast booting and reliable high-
performance storage for demanding
applications.
Onboard peripherals include real-time
clock (RTC), elapsed time indicator (ETI),
EEPROM and flash for user configuration
data and event logs.
The VF370 Board Management supports
Tier 1 IPMC functionality on the VPX
Management Plane as per VITA 46.11.
USB Debug interfaces are provided for
the Atom CPU and the Cyclone FPGA
to simplify development and system